

5-Day Fiber Program Qualifications

The 5-Day Fiber Program delivers pre-terminated fiber optic connectivity to your door in 5-Days. Customize any of the listed solutions, **up to 300 connectors or 400 patch cords**, to fit your application from fiber count, performance, fiber type, connectors, color, length, and more.

5-DAY FIBER SOLUTIONS:

- » Low Loss Fiber Optic Trunks
- » Low Loss Fiber Optic Patch Cords
- » Break-out MTP Fiber Optic Trunks
- » MTP Fiber Optic Trunks

PLACE ORDER TO: orders@signamax.com

- » Orders received **before 1 PM EST** will be processed that day
- » Orders receive after 1 PM EST will be processed the following day

ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS:

- » Minimum qualifying order is \$100
- » Orders can be up to 400 duplex patch cords (LC, SC, CS, MTP) or 300 connectors for trunks
- » For orders over the maximum connectors, call (800) 446-2377
- » Orders for OM5 fiber are subject to availability
- » LSZH material is not available for expedite
- » Available in the continental United States only
- » All products are custom made and subject to Signamax custom product terms and conditions